
2025-2026
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 1

FIRST TEAM
OFFENSE

OFFENSIVE LINEMEN
1 Ben Mitchell 12 San Jacinto Christian Academy-Amarillo

RECEIVERS
1 Lincoln Riddle 11 Kingdom Preparatory Academy-Lubbock
2 Hogan Riddle 11 Kingdom Preparatory Academy-Lubbock

CENTER
1 Peter Gonzalez 12 Holy Cross Catholic High School-Midland

QUARTERBACK
1 Jacob Farmer 9 Kingdom Preparatory Academy-Lubbock

RUNNING BACKS
1 Chance Davis 11 Holy Cross Catholic High School-Midland
2 Jaxon McKnight 12 San Jacinto Christian Academy-Amarillo

SPREAD BACK
1 Matthew Sisneros 11 Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock

UTILITY BACK
1 John Sisneros 11 Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock

TIGHT END
1 Christopher Mendez 12 Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock

KICKER
1 Kolt Swick 11 San Jacinto Christian Academy-Amarillo



2025-2026
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 1
SECOND TEAM

OFFENSE
OFFENSIVE LINEMEN

1 Luis Perez Diaz 12 Holy Cross Catholic High School-Midland
RECEIVERS

1 Isaiah Reyes 11 Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock
2 Maxwell Crews 11 Kingdom Preparatory Academy-Lubbock

CENTER
1 Isaac Kunkel 11 Holy Cross Catholic Academy-Amarillo

QUARTERBACK
1 Broxon Potter 10 San Jacinto Christian Academy-Amarillo

RUNNING BACKS
1 David Pendergrass 10 Kingdom Preparatory Academy-Lubbock
2 Kyson Swick 9 San Jacinto Christian Academy-Amarillo

SPREAD BACK
1 Alejandro Munoz 12 Holy Cross Catholic High School-Midland

UTILITY BACK
1 Michael Jonas 12 Kingdom Preparatory Academy-Lubbock

TIGHT END
1 Stark Henderson 9 Holy Cross Catholic Academy-Amarillo

KICKER
1 Andrew Garza 12 Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock



2025-2026
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 1

HONORABLE MENTION
OFFENSE

OFFENSIVE LINEMEN
1 Andrew West 11 San Jacinto Christian Academy-Amarillo

RECEIVERS
1 Oliver James 11 Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock
2 Jude Crutchfield 9 Kingdom Preparatory Academy-Lubbock

CENTER
1 Anthony Phan 11 Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock

QUARTERBACK
1 Dalton Drake 10 Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock

RUNNING BACKS
1 Ethan Blazek 11 Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock
2 Nathaniel Escobar 11 Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock

SPREAD BACK
1  

UTILITY BACK
1 An Vu 12 Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock

TIGHT END
1 Sean Sanchez 10 Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock

KICKER
1 David Pendergrass 10 Kingdom Preparatory Academy-Lubbock



2025-2026
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 1

FIRST TEAM
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Christopher Mendez 12 Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock
2 Eric Carroll 12 Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock
3 Michael Jonas 12 Kingdom Preparatory Academy-Lubbock

LINEBACKERS
1 John Sisneros 11 Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock
2 John Cruz 12 San Jacinto Christian Academy-Amarillo
3 Lincoln Riddle 11 Kingdom Preparatory Academy-Lubbock

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Oliver James 11 Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock
2 Caleb Kinser 11 San Jacinto Christian Academy-Amarillo
3 Hogan Riddle 9 Kingdom Preparatory Academy-Lubbock
4 Matthew Sisneros 11 Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock

PUNTER
1 Jacoby Leach 12 San Jacinto Christian Academy-Amarillo



2025-2026
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 1
SECOND TEAM

DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Peyton Butler 12 Holy Cross Catholic High School-Midland
2 Jacoby Leach 12 San Jacinto Christian Academy-Amarillo
3 Isaac Kunkel 11 Holy Cross Catholic Academy-Amarillo

LINEBACKERS
1 Chance Davis 11 Holy Cross Catholic High School-Midland
2 Nathaniel Escobar 11 Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock
3 Jacob Lyons 12 San Jacinto Christian Academy-Amarillo

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Robert Sauvageau 9 Holy Cross Catholic High School-Midland
2 Maxwell Crews 11 Kingdom Preparatory Academy-Lubbock
3 Kenrick Siefken 10 Holy Cross Catholic High School-Midland
4 Kyson Swick 9 San Jacinto Christian Academy-Amarillo

PUNTER
1 Chance Davis 11 Holy Cross Catholic High School-Midland



2025-2026
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 1

HONORABLE MENTION
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Ben Mitchell 12 San Jacinto Christian Academy-Amarillo
2 Logan Switzer-Czesnowski 10 San Jacinto Christian Academy-Amarillo
3 Aiden Sheets 10 Kingdom Preparatory Academy-Lubbock

LINEBACKERS
1 Palmer McLean 9 Holy Cross Catholic Academy-Amarillo
2 Ethan Blazek 11 Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock
3 Sean Sanchez 10 Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Isaiah Reyes 11 Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock
2 Luke Seals 10 San Jacinto Christian Academy-Amarillo
3 Dalton Drake 10 Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock
4  

PUNTER
1  



2025-2026
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 2

FIRST TEAM
OFFENSE

OFFENSIVE LINEMEN
1 Preston Dixon 12 Azle Christian School-Azle

RECEIVERS
1 Connor McFarling 11 Valor Preparatory Academy-Waco
2 James David Hoagland 11 Valor Preparatory Academy-Waco

CENTER
1 Aidan Murray 9 Valor Preparatory Academy-Waco

QUARTERBACK
1 Bear Griesemer 12 Valor Preparatory Academy-Waco

RUNNING BACKS
1 Duke Gaines 11 Valor Preparatory Academy-Waco
2 Jakob Rollins 12 Azle Christian School-Azle

SPREAD BACK
1 Nemo Crowell 11 Azle Christian School-Azle

UTILITY BACK
1 Grayson Smith 11 Azle Christian School-Azle

TIGHT END
1 Bennett Herman 12 Valor Preparatory Academy-Waco

KICKER
1 Matthew Schlappe 11 Valor Preparatory Academy-Waco



2025-2026
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 2
SECOND TEAM

OFFENSE
OFFENSIVE LINEMEN

1 Kason Park 10 Azle Christian School-Azle
RECEIVERS

1 Gavin Montez 10 Azle Christian School-Azle
2 Matthew Schlappe 11 Valor Preparatory Academy-Waco

CENTER
1 Corban Potter 12 Azle Christian School-Azle

QUARTERBACK
1 Luke Pankonien 10 Wichita Christian School-Wichita Falls

RUNNING BACKS
1 Jaxon Durham 12 Azle Christian School-Azle
2 Seth Flowers 12 Valor Preparatory Academy-Waco

SPREAD BACK
1 Luke Miller 9 Wichita Christian School-Wichita Falls

UTILITY BACK
1 Luke Curtice 11 Valor Preparatory Academy-Waco

TIGHT END
1 Nathan Tuggle 10 Azle Christian School-Azle

KICKER
1 Nemo Crowell 11 Azle Christian School-Azle



2025-2026
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 2

HONORABLE MENTION
OFFENSE

OFFENSIVE LINEMEN
1  

RECEIVERS
1 Parker Jones 9 Valor Preparatory Academy-Waco
2  

CENTER
1 Samuel Griesemer 11 Valor Preparatory Academy-Waco

QUARTERBACK
1  

RUNNING BACKS
1 Gage Anderson 12 Azle Christian School-Azle
2 Preston Dixon 12 Azle Christian School-Azle

SPREAD BACK
1  

UTILITY BACK
1  

TIGHT END
1  

KICKER
1 Luke Pankonien 10 Wichita Christian School-Wichita Falls



2025-2026
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 2

FIRST TEAM
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Seth Flowers 12 Valor Preparatory Academy-Waco
2 Jakob Rollins 12 Azle Christian School-Azle
3 Kanon Smith 9 Valor Preparatory Academy-Waco

LINEBACKERS
1 Grayson Smith 11 Azle Christian School-Azle
2 James David Hoagland 11 Valor Preparatory Academy-Waco
3 Connor McFarling 11 Valor Preparatory Academy-Waco

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Luke Curtice 11 Valor Preparatory Academy-Waco
2 Nemo Crowell 11 Azle Christian School-Azle
3 Bennett Herman 12 Valor Preparatory Academy-Waco
4 Gavin Montez 10 Azle Christian School-Azle

PUNTER
1 Korbin Rose 10 Wichita Christian School-Wichita Falls



2025-2026
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 2
SECOND TEAM

DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Jaxon Durham 12 Azle Christian School-Azle
2 Aidan Murray 9 Valor Preparatory Academy-Waco
3 Luke Miller 9 Wichita Christian School-Wichita Falls

LINEBACKERS
1 Duke Gaines 11 Valor Preparatory Academy-Waco
2 Preston Dixon 12 Azle Christian School-Azle
3 Korbin Rose 10 Wichita Christian School-Wichita Falls

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Parker Jones 9 Valor Preparatory Academy-Waco
2 Matthew Schlappe 11 Valor Preparatory Academy-Waco
3 Nathan Tuggle 10 Azle Christian School-Azle
4 Boston McNeil 9 Wichita Christian School-Wichita Falls

PUNTER
1  



2025-2026
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 2

HONORABLE MENTION
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Gage Anderson 12 Azle Christian School-Azle
2 River Ackley 9 Valor Preparatory Academy-Waco
3 Kason Park 10 Azle Christian School-Azle

LINEBACKERS
1 Gabriel Huff 12 Wichita Christian School-Wichita Falls
2 Asher Adams 11 Wichita Christian School-Wichita Falls
3  

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Moses Barley 9 Valor Preparatory Academy-Waco
2  
3  
4  

PUNTER
1  



2025-2026
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 3

FIRST TEAM
OFFENSE

OFFENSIVE LINEMEN
1 Levi Marshall 10 Greenville Christian School

RECEIVERS
1 Owen Johnson 10 Greenville Christian School
2 Cody Moczygemba 11 Christian Heritage Classical School-Longview

CENTER
1 Alexander Feezel 9 Greenville Christian School

QUARTERBACK
1 Jack Feezel 11 Greenville Christian School

RUNNING BACKS
1 Levi Williams 10 Greenville Christian School
2 Colt Stone 10 Christian Heritage Classical School-Longview

SPREAD BACK
1 Owen Holcomb 12 Christian Heritage Classical School-Longview

UTILITY BACK
1 Owen Pittsinger 12 Greenville Christian School

TIGHT END
1 Griffin Holt 12 Christian Heritage Classical School-Longview

KICKER
1 Owen Holcomb 12 Christian Heritage Classical School-Longview



2025-2026
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 3
SECOND TEAM

OFFENSE
OFFENSIVE LINEMEN

1 Cailan Murphy 12 Providence Academy-Rockwall
RECEIVERS

1 Brody Stokes 10 Texoma Christian School-Sherman
2 Ezra Mauldin 12 Providence Academy-Rockwall

CENTER
1 Ace Preston 9 Christian Heritage Classical School-Longview

QUARTERBACK
1 Owen Holcomb 12 Christian Heritage Classical School-Longview

RUNNING BACKS
1 Edison Deen 12 Providence Academy-Rockwall
2 Jake Squires 12 Texoma Christian School-Sherman

SPREAD BACK
1 Kade Adley 11 Texoma Christian School-Sherman

UTILITY BACK
1 Grayson Holcomb 9 Christian Heritage Classical School-Longview

TIGHT END
1 Tristan Brown 10 Greenville Christian School

KICKER
1 Elliott Fuqua 12 Providence Academy-Rockwall



2025-2026
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 3

HONORABLE MENTION
OFFENSE

OFFENSIVE LINEMEN
1 Atticus Mauldin 10 Providence Academy-Rockwall

RECEIVERS
1 Ian Dierschke 10 Greenville Christian School
2 Sawyer Brumit 12 Christian Heritage Classical School-Longview

CENTER
1 Ethan Pletcher 10 Greenville Christian School

QUARTERBACK
1 Elliott Fuqua 12 Providence Academy-Rockwall

RUNNING BACKS
1 Kylan Donnelly 11 Greenville Christian School
2 Grayson Holcomb 9 Christian Heritage Classical School-Longview

SPREAD BACK
1 Alexander Feezel 9 Greenville Christian School

UTILITY BACK
1 Noah Townsend 9 Texoma Christian School-Sherman

TIGHT END
1 Austin Keiffer 12 Providence Academy-Rockwall

KICKER
1 Chase Robb 9 Greenville Christian School



2025-2026
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 3

FIRST TEAM
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Griffin Holt 12 Christian Heritage Classical School-Longview
2 Jake Squires 12 Texoma Christian School-Sherman
3 Kylan Donnelly 11 Greenville Christian School

LINEBACKERS
1 Levi Williams 10 Greenville Christian School
2 Owen Holcomb 12 Christian Heritage Classical School-Longview
3 Owen Pittsinger 12 Greenville Christian School

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Cody Moczygemba 11 Christian Heritage Classical School-Longview
2 Owen Johnson 10 Greenville Christian School
3 Tristan Brown 10 Greenville Christian School
4 Cason Pollard 11 Providence Academy-Rockwall

PUNTER
1 Kade Adley 11 Texoma Christian School-Sherman



2025-2026
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 3
SECOND TEAM

DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Levi Marshall 10 Greenville Christian School
2 Jaxson Andrews 12 Texoma Christian School-Sherman
3 Landon Wilburn 10 Greenville Christian School

LINEBACKERS
1 Brody Stokes 10 Texoma Christian School-Sherman
2 Cailan Murphy 12 Providence Academy-Rockwall
3 Grayson Holcomb 9 Christian Heritage Classical School-Longview

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Colt Stone 10 Christian Heritage Classical School-Longview
2 Jack Feezel 11 Greenville Christian School
3 Edison Deen 12 Providence Academy-Rockwall
4 Cooper Finney 9 Texoma Christian School-Sherman

PUNTER
1 Owen Holcomb 12 Christian Heritage Classical School-Longview



2025-2026
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 3

HONORABLE MENTION
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Sawyer Brumit 12 Christian Heritage Classical School-Longview
2 Rayden Porter 11 Christian Heritage Classical School-Longview
3 Liam Linscott  10  Providence Academy-Rockwall

LINEBACKERS
1 Elijah Wacasey 9 Greenville Christian School
2 Austin Keiffer 12 Providence Academy-Rockwall
3 William Petri 12 Texoma Christian School-Sherman

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Charles Turbyfill 11 Texoma Christian School-Sherman
2 Grayson Holcomb 9 Christian Heritage Classical School-Longview
3 Titus Camp 10 Christian Heritage Classical School-Longview
4 Ezra Mauldin 12 Providence Academy-Rockwall

PUNTER
1 Elliott Fuqua 12 Providence Academy-Rockwall



2025-2026
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 4

FIRST TEAM
OFFENSE

OFFENSIVE LINEMEN
1 Gabriel Williams 12 Heritage School-Fredericksburg

RECEIVERS
1 Joshua Frasier 12 Hill Country Christian School-San Marcos
2 Wyatt Craven 10 Heritage School-Fredericksburg

CENTER
1 Nelson Alvey 10 Hill Country Christian School-San Marcos

QUARTERBACK
1 Zeke Shipman 10 Heritage School-Fredericksburg

RUNNING BACKS
1 Caleb Armstrong 11 Hill Country Christian School-San Marcos
2 Fields Culver 10 Heritage School-Fredericksburg

SPREAD BACK
1 Jhett Flack 10 Hill Country Christian School-San Marcos

UTILITY BACK
1 Braden Chandler 10 Hill Country Christian School-San Marcos

TIGHT END
1 Jaxson Shoemaker 10 Hill Country Christian School-San Marcos

KICKER
1 Levi Marshall 10 Austin Classical School - High School



2025-2026
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 4
SECOND TEAM

OFFENSE
OFFENSIVE LINEMEN

1 Lucca Bizzocchi 10 Hill Country Christian School-San Marcos
RECEIVERS

1 Case Baker 9 Heritage School-Fredericksburg
2 Tobias Prescott 11 Heritage School-Fredericksburg

CENTER
1 Christian Evans 10 Heritage School-Fredericksburg

QUARTERBACK
1 Colten Scott 11 Hill Country Christian School-San Marcos

RUNNING BACKS
1 Jaxon Sotkovski 10 Hill Country Christian School-San Marcos
2 Jafet Esparza 11 Our Lady of the Hills-Kerrville

SPREAD BACK
1 Levi Marshall 10 Austin Classical School - High School

UTILITY BACK
1 Alejandro Flores 12 Our Lady of the Hills-Kerrville

TIGHT END
1 Nathaniel Thompson 12 Heritage School-Fredericksburg

KICKER
1 Lucca Bizzocchi 10 Hill Country Christian School-San Marcos



2025-2026
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 4

FIRST TEAM
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Caleb Armstrong 11 Hill Country Christian School-San Marcos
2 Fields Culver 10 Heritage School-Fredericksburg
3 Stryker Brashears 10 Hill Country Christian School-San Marcos

LINEBACKERS
1 Braden Chandler 10 Hill Country Christian School-San Marcos
2 Wyatt Craven 10 Heritage School-Fredericksburg
3 Gabriel Williams 12 Heritage School-Fredericksburg

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Jaxon Sotkovski 10 Hill Country Christian School-San Marcos
2 Jaxson Shoemaker 10 Hill Country Christian School-San Marcos
3 Zeke Shipman 10 Heritage School-Fredericksburg
4 Colten Scott 11 Hill Country Christian School-San Marcos

PUNTER
1 Braden Chandler 10 Hill Country Christian School-San Marcos



2025-2026
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 4
SECOND TEAM

DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Harrison Alvey 11 Hill Country Christian School-San Marcos
2 Andrew Latham 9 Hill Country Christian School-San Marcos
3 Alejandro Flores 12 Our Lady of the Hills-Kerrville

LINEBACKERS
1 Weston Kuykendall 10 Austin Classical School - High School
2 Brenin Seale 9 Hill Country Christian School-San Marcos
3 Tobias Prescott 11 Heritage School-Fredericksburg

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Henry Stumberg 9 Austin Classical School - High School
2 Boone Foshea 10 Austin Classical School - High School
3 Case Baker 9 Heritage School-Fredericksburg
4 Justin Goodman 11 Heritage School-Fredericksburg

PUNTER
1 Jafet Esparza 11 Our Lady of the Hills-Kerrville



2025-2026
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 5

FIRST TEAM
OFFENSE

OFFENSIVE LINEMEN
1 Brody August    Faith Academy of Marble Falls

RECEIVERS
1 Jackson Dunn 12 Faith Academy of Bellville
2 Colton Bundick 12 St. Joseph Catholic School-Bryan

CENTER
1 Joseph Jones 12 Founders Christian School-Spring

QUARTERBACK
1 Jax McCabe 10 Founders Christian School-Spring

RUNNING BACKS
1 Joshua Stark 12 Faith Academy of Bellville
2 Jose Ramos 10 Founders Christian School-Spring

SPREAD BACK
1 Joseph Starnes 12   St. Joseph Catholic School-Bryan

UTILITY BACK
1 Caleb Cook 11 Second Baptist School UM-Houston

TIGHT END
1 James Guzman 11 Founders Christian School-Spring

KICKER
1 Dyllan Olivares 11 Faith Academy of Bellville



2025-2026
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 5
SECOND TEAM

OFFENSE
OFFENSIVE LINEMEN

1 Jax Leatherman 11 Covenant Preparatory-Kingwood
RECEIVERS

1 Jacob Wilson 11 Covenant Preparatory-Kingwood
2 Gavin Green 11 Covenant Preparatory-Kingwood

CENTER
1 Abraham Uribe 11 Second Baptist School UM-Houston

QUARTERBACK
1 Dyllan Olivares 11 Faith Academy of Bellville

RUNNING BACKS
1 Jackson Stephens 12 Covenant Preparatory-Kingwood
2 Dash Kennedy 10 Covenant Preparatory-Kingwood

SPREAD BACK
1 Dylan Watson 10 Covenant Preparatory-Kingwood

UTILITY BACK
1 Logan Karns 10 Founders Christian School-Spring

TIGHT END
1 Jake Rabe 10 Second Baptist School UM-Houston

KICKER
1 Xinyang Zhang 12 Covenant Preparatory-Kingwood



2025-2026
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 5

HONORABLE MENTION
OFFENSE

OFFENSIVE LINEMEN
1  

RECEIVERS
1  
2  

CENTER
1 Riley Heyman 11 Faith Academy of Bellville

QUARTERBACK
1  

RUNNING BACKS
1  
2  

SPREAD BACK
1 Jackson Jones 12 Founders Christian School-Spring

UTILITY BACK
1 Josh Kennedy 12 Covenant Preparatory-Kingwood

TIGHT END
1  

KICKER
1  



2025-2026
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 5

FIRST TEAM
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 James Guzman 11 Founders Christian School-Spring
2 Colton Bundick 12 St. Joseph Catholic School-Bryan
3 Jackson Dunn 12 Faith Academy of Bellville

LINEBACKERS
1 Jose Ramos 10 Founders Christian School-Spring
2 Joseph Starnes  12  St. Joseph Catholic School-Bryan
3 Luke White 12 Founders Christian School-Spring

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Logan Karns 10 Founders Christian School-Spring
2 Levi Karns 12 Founders Christian School-Spring
3 Joshua Stark 12 Faith Academy of Bellville
4 Felipe Sotolongo 9 St. Joseph Catholic School-Bryan

PUNTER
1 Joseph Starnes  12  St. Joseph Catholic School-Bryan



2025-2026
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 5
SECOND TEAM

DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Jax Leatherman 11 Covenant Preparatory-Kingwood
2 Jackson Stephens 12 Covenant Preparatory-Kingwood
3 Joseph Jones 12 Founders Christian School-Spring

LINEBACKERS
1 Kelton Galle 11 Faith Academy of Bellville
2 Dwayne Davis-Peel 11 Faith Academy of Bellville
3 Dash Kennedy 10 Covenant Preparatory-Kingwood

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Jozsef Wilson 12 Faith Academy of Bellville
2 Jake Rabe 10 Second Baptist School UM-Houston
3 Dylan Watson 10 Covenant Preparatory-Kingwood
4 Luke Adams 11 Covenant Preparatory-Kingwood

PUNTER
1  



2025-2026
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 6

FIRST TEAM
OFFENSE

OFFENSIVE LINEMEN
1 Henry Hartleib  12  Baytown Christian Academy

RECEIVERS
1 Aiden Rodriguez 11 Brazosport Christian School-Lake Jackson
2 Colt Kier 9 Brazosport Christian School-Lake Jackson

CENTER
1 Geoffrey Rutledge 12 Divine Savior Academy-Missouri City

QUARTERBACK
1 David Kier 11 Brazosport Christian School-Lake Jackson

RUNNING BACKS
1 Josiah Burris 10 Brazosport Christian School-Lake Jackson
2 Wyatt Jansky 12 Brazosport Christian School-Lake Jackson

SPREAD BACK
1 Morgan Peltier 12 Divine Savior Academy-Missouri City

UTILITY BACK
1 Josiah Murray  11  Baytown Christian Academy

TIGHT END
1 Elijah Cortright 12 Divine Savior Academy-Missouri City

KICKER
1 Weston Jemelka 12 Divine Savior Academy-Missouri City



2025-2026
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 6
SECOND TEAM

OFFENSE
OFFENSIVE LINEMEN

1 Garrison Wienstroer 11 Divine Savior Academy-Missouri City
RECEIVERS

1 Weston Jemelka 12 Divine Savior Academy-Missouri City
2 Noah Savage  10  Baytown Christian Academy

CENTER
1 Keenan Wilson  12  Baytown Christian Academy

QUARTERBACK
1 Carson Michael Pokluda  9  Baytown Christian Academy

RUNNING BACKS
1 Jonathan Cornelius  12  Baytown Christian Academy
2 James Moore 11 Brazosport Christian School-Lake Jackson

SPREAD BACK
1 Pratt Peltier 9 Divine Savior Academy-Missouri City

UTILITY BACK
1 Divine Tamuno 11 Divine Savior Academy-Missouri City

TIGHT END
1 Hayden Blagg 12 Brazosport Christian School-Lake Jackson

KICKER
1 Kaden Savage  12  Baytown Christian Academy



2025-2026
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 6

HONORABLE MENTION
OFFENSE

OFFENSIVE LINEMEN
1  

RECEIVERS
1 Kane Knighton 12 Brazosport Christian School-Lake Jackson
2  

CENTER
1  

QUARTERBACK
1  

RUNNING BACKS
1 Justin Abboud 12 Divine Savior Academy-Missouri City
2  

SPREAD BACK
1  

UTILITY BACK
1  

TIGHT END
1  

KICKER
1 Colt Kier 9 Brazosport Christian School-Lake Jackson



2025-2026
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 6

FIRST TEAM
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Hayden Blagg 12 Brazosport Christian School-Lake Jackson
2 Elijah Cortright 12 Divine Savior Academy-Missouri City
3 Josiah Burris 10 Brazosport Christian School-Lake Jackson

LINEBACKERS
1 Pratt Peltier 9 Divine Savior Academy-Missouri City
2 Josiah Murray  11  Baytown Christian Academy
3 Morgan Peltier 12 Divine Savior Academy-Missouri City

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Kaden Savage  12  Baytown Christian Academy
2 Aiden Rodriguez 11 Brazosport Christian School-Lake Jackson
3 Colt Kier 9 Brazosport Christian School-Lake Jackson
4 Weston Jemelka 12 Divine Savior Academy-Missouri City

PUNTER
1 Keenan Wilson  12  Baytown Christian Academy



2025-2026
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 6
SECOND TEAM

DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Henry Hartleib  12  Baytown Christian Academy
2 Keenan Wilson  12  Baytown Christian Academy
3 Geoffrey Rutledge 12 Divine Savior Academy-Missouri City

LINEBACKERS
1 James Moore 11 Brazosport Christian School-Lake Jackson
2 David Kier 11 Brazosport Christian School-Lake Jackson
3 Liam van der Schans 9 Divine Savior Academy-Missouri City

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Divine Tamuno 11 Divine Savior Academy-Missouri City
2 Easton Gentry  9  Baytown Christian Academy
3 Weston Blagg 9 Brazosport Christian School-Lake Jackson
4 Noah Davis 10 Brazosport Christian School-Lake Jackson

PUNTER
1  



2025-2026
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 6

HONORABLE MENTION
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Emmanuel Tamuno 11 Divine Savior Academy-Missouri City
2  
3 Joseph Cohen  12  Baytown Christian Academy

LINEBACKERS
1 Jaxon Ho 12 Divine Savior Academy-Missouri City
2  
3  

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Sihaksothearith Seng  12  Baytown Christian Academy
2  
3  
4  

PUNTER
1  


